
Before 8 a.m.
Ii3IT11-Calif. Theater. 5.
.KFI-Melody, 6:45; News, 7:15; Music,

7:30; Nam Haves, 7:45.
K5IPC-Night Watchman, 6:30; Andy,

Virginia. 7.
FECA-Musical Clock, 6:30; News, 7:30:

Serenade, 7:45.
F11.1-Rise, Shine, 6; News, 7: Rise,

Shine, 7:15.KFWB-Sunriee Melody, 6; Music. 7;
News, 7:45..KIND-Spanish, 0; World on Air, 7;
Jubilee, 7:15. .

ICNX--Salute, 0; Newt, '7:30; Music.
7:40.KIIIID-Doug Douglas., 6; Doug Doug.
las, 6:45; News, 7:4o.

ICI:MI-Concert, 6: News. 7; Choral,
7:15; Songs, '7:30: Rhythm. 7:45.

KFOX-E1 -Despertador. 0; Roundup,
7:30.KFAC-Alarm If If 6; Pastor
Reynolds, 7; Music, 7:30.

KM:It-Farm. 6:05: Musical Interlude,
6:20; Purple Mule, 6:10; Aubrey Lee,
7:15.liV0E-Yawn Patrol, 7; News, 7:45.

8 to 9 a.m.
FMTR-Theater, 8.FFI-Johnny Murray, 8; News, 8:15:

"Against Storm,' 8:30; Guiding
Light, 8:45.EMPC-Unity Word, 8:30.

Kit:CA-Financial. 8; Young Dr. Ma.
lone. 8:15: Unelassics, 8:30; "May
ConteICILY-Victor Lindlahr. 8; News. Mu-
tual Friend, 8:30; Buckeye 4, 8:45.

FMB-Church, 8; bongs, 8:30; Med.
Mal. '8:45.

HFVD-Jublice tCont.;) Medical. 8:45.
KNX-Mars Foster, 8; News. 8:15i

Nancy Dixon, 8:30; .10 Children.'
8:45.

'FR ICD-Mustc, 8; Employment. 8:30.
KGFJ-Dance. 8: Medical. 8:45.
KFOX-Ileadlines, 8: Medical, 8:15;

Talk, 8:10: Health. 8:45. .

KFAC-News. 8: Music, 8:15; House
McGregor. 8:30.

FGER-"'Soul Patrol." 8; Alizpah. 8:15;
Rev. Bennington, 8:45.

KV0E-Pay Envelope, 8; Church. 8:15;
Keep Fit, 8:10; Buckeye 4, 8:45.

9 to 10 a.m.
If MTR-John Brown. 9: Remember

Time. 9:10; Medical. 9:45.
MI-Career Alice Blair, 9; Kidoodiers,

9:15: Bridge, 0:30.ICMC-News, 9; MuP sic. 9:15; Organ,
9:30; College Capers. 9:45.

KECA-Singer. 9: Old Rambler. 9:15:
Farm Home. 9:30.

Ii11.1-Joan Abbey, 9; Mutual Friend.
9:15: Keyboard. 920; Carters Elm
St.. 9:45.FFWB-Ballards, 9: Chef Milani, 9:15:
Melody. 9:30.

ICFVD-Music. 9: News, 9:15; Medical,
9:30; Music. 9:45.

KNX-Kate Smith. 9; When Girl
Marries, 9:15; Romance Helen Trent,
9:30; Gal Sunday, 9:45.

KRKD-Recorcis. 9: Gov't Weather Bu-
reau. 9:30: Records. 9:40.

7CGF.1-Music. 9; Vocal, 9:45.
KFOX-Musie. 9.
KFAC--Inspirations. 9: Musical. 9:15;

Women in News. 9:30; Music, 9:45.
TiGElt-Bright Corner, 9:05; March

Ahead_ Time, 9:15: Earl Lee, 9:30:
Full Gospel. 9:45.

NVOB-County Gardens. 9; Organ,
9:15; Monitor News, 9:30; Carters
Elm St., 9:45.

10 toll a.m.
KMTR-Woman's World, 10; Hawal-

Ian, 10;30.
FPI-Heart of Julia Blake, 10; Music,

10:15: Song Fellow, 10:30; Dr. Kate,
10:45.

EMPC-Mildred Van, 10: Master Sing-
ers. 10:30: News, 10:45.

FECA-Harry Balkin, 10:15: Beauty
Talk, 10:30; Friendly Counsellor,
10:45.

EMI-News. 10; Norma Young, 10:15;
Bachelor's Children, 10:45.

FFWB-Wade Lane, 10; Rhythm.
10:45; Union Alission. 10:30.

KFVD-Music, 10; Medical, 10:15; Un.
ton Mission, 10:30.

FNX-Goldbergs, 10: Life Can Be
Beautiful. 10:15: "Right to Happt
ness, 10:30; Fletcher Wiley. 10:45.

FRKB-Music, 10: P.T.A., 10:30.
KGFJ-News, Stocks. 10: Hawaiians,

10:15; Melody, 10:30; City Dwellers,
10:45.

FFOX-News. 10; Music. 10:15.
KFAC-Serenade. 10; News, 10:30;

Gothic Tower, 10:45.
7CGEft-Sunshine. 10; Rev. Me. 10:30.
KV0E-News, 10: Women's Clubs.

10:30: Bachelor's Children. 10:45.

11 a.m. to 12 Noon
1:MTh-Salvation Army. 11: Mother's

America. 11:15*' John Brown. 11:30.KFI-Light of World, 11; Grimm's
Daughter. 11:15; Valiant Lady. 11:30;
Hymns. 11:45.

liMPC-Musle, 11: Break Good News,
11:30; Ranch BON'S. 11:45,

RECA-Reading. 11: Know Your Child.
11:30: News. 11:45.

KILT-Friendly Neighbors. 11: Eddie
Albright. 11:15; Forum Clinic, 11:30.

3fFW11--Bridge Prog. 11: America
Speaks, 11:15: Varieties. 11:30; News.
11:45.

FF'VO-News, 11: Plane. 11:30- Violet.
11:45.

FNX-Bitt Sister. 11; Aunt Jenny.
11:15: "Life Begins,'. 11:30; My Son,
1. 11:45.

FRKO-Paddock Flashes, 11; News.
11:30; Music, 11:45.

KGFJ-News, Stocks, 11; Rhythm,
11:30.

FFOX-Plano. 11; Variety, 11:15:
F.H.A.. 11:45.

FFAC--51usic, 11; Home Beautiful,
11:30.

EGER-News, 11: Cheerful Earful,
11:15; Tunesmith, 11:10.

EV0E-Friendly Neighbors, 11; Ha-
waiian; 11:15; George Fisher, 11:45.

12 to 1 P.m.
KMTR-Peter Potter, 12.
KFI-Mary Marlin. 12; Ma Perkins,

12:15; Young Family, 12;30; Vic,
Sade, 12:45.

FMPC-Frolic. 12; Easter Egg Roll.
Mg, 12:15; News, 12:10; Music. 12:45.
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KECA-"Orphans Divorce." 12; "Arnim.
da Honeyman Hill," 12:15; John's
Other Wife, 12:30; Just Plain B111,
12:45.

KHJ-Newif, 12; Health, 12:15; Man.
hatters, 12:30; Play Bridge, 12:45.

KFWB-Al Jarvis, 12; Pauline Holden,
12:45.

KFVD-Air Editor, 12; "It Might
Have Been." 12:30.

KNX-SocietyGirl, 12; News, 12:15;
Recognize Tune? 12:35f Richard Max-
well. 12:45.

KRIM-Music, 12: Saddle Pals. 12:30.
KGPJ-News, Stocks, 12; Medical,

12:15; Music, 12:30.
KFOX-Health, 12; News, 12:15; Or

12; Piano, 12:45.
KGER-muslc, 12; Citrus Forum, 12:45.
KVOE-News, 12; Garden, 12:15;

Bridge, 12:45.

1 to 2 p.m, .

MITR-Dick Ross. 1; lfarkets.f 1:15;
Cal. Pensien Sweepstakes. 1:30.

KF1-Road of Life, 1: Stella Dallas,
1:15; "Local Page," 1:30; Meet Miss
Julia, 1:45.

K51PC-Sports, 1; On the Wall. 1:30.
KECA-Matinee, 1; Muffle Educators.

1:15; "Oh, Mr. Dinwiddy," 1:30;
Matinee, 1:4.

KHJ-Air Schoo5l. 1; McFarland .TwIns.
1:30: Books, 1:45.

KFWB-G. Allison, 1; Dixie Band.
1:45.

KIND-News. 1: Range Riders, 1:30;
Hawaiian, 1:45.

IKNX-Kitty Kelly. 1; Myrt, Marge,
1:15; Hilltop House, 1:30; Stepmoth-
er. 1:45.,

KRKD-News. 1: City Hall, 1:15; U.S.C.
Prog., 1:30; Music, 1:45.

1K(IFJ-Stocks, 1.
liFOX-Music, 1.
MAC-Religious Sc., 1; U.S.C. Prog.,

1:15; D.A.R. 1:30: Organ, 1:45.
KGER-Parade, 1:05; Songs, 1:15; Trlo,

1:30.
KVOE-Air School, 1; Books. 1:45.

2 to 3 p.m. - .

MOTH-Stocks, 2; Bill Richman. 2:15;
Silvers, Snubs, 2:30; Concert, 2:45.

KFI-Girl Alone, 2; Midstream, 2:15;
Kitty Keene. 2:30; O'Nellis. 2:45.

KMPC-Air School, 2; News. 2:30; Air
Hostess, 2:45.

KECA-School News. 2; Classics, 2:15.
KM-News, 2; American Language,

2:15; Johnson Family, 2:30; .Plano,
2;41

KFWB-Hits, 2; David Rerun; 2:15;
Music, 2:30.

FPVD-"Let's Speak Out," 2; Organ,
2:15.

KNX-Kathieen Noirfs, 2; Music, News,
2:15: Happened in Hollywood, 2:30;
Scattergood Baines. 2:45.

KRIM-Henry Orch., 2; News, 2:30;
Hawaiians, 2:45.

KGFJ-News, Stocks, 2; .Adult Educa-
tion, 2:45.

KFOX-Music. 2; David Harum, 2:15;
Bulletin, 2:30.

KPAC--Legion Auxiliary, 2: Hr. Good
Cheer, 2:15; Women's Clubs. 2:30.

KGElt-Geo. Strange, 2; Music, 2:15;
Serenaders, 2:30.

KVOE-News. 2: Johnson Famlly, 2:30;
Cavalcade, 2:40.

3 to 4 p.m.
MITR-13111 Richman, 3; NewsrceL

3:15, Music. 3:30; Music., 3:45.
KFI-oNews Pictorial. 3; Show Without

Name. 3:15; Agnes White. 3:30; Wom-
an's Magazine, 3:45.

K31PC-Air Hostess. 3; General Facts,
3:15; Aloha, 3:30; Songs, 3:45.

KECA-Classics. 3: "Do You Want a
Job," 3:30; Li'l Abner, 3:45.

KHJ-Livingston Orch., 3; Songs, 3:30;
Marriage License, 3:45.

liFWB--Civic, 3; Organ, 3:15; Vari.
eties, 3:30.

KIND-News, 3; Hot Wax. 3:15.
KNX-Lanny Ross. 3; Living Back-

grounds. 3:15; Girl, Interne, 3:30;
World Today. 3:45.

MIKD-Hawallans, 3; Music. 3:30.
KGFJ-News, Stocks, 3; Orch., 3:15;

Concert. 3:30; Ramblers, 3:45.
KFOX-Theater, 3; Music, 3:30; News,

3:45.
KFAC-Concert. 3, 1 hr.
KGER-News. 3:05; Bob Carlin. 3:30;

Long Beach 'J.C.. 3:45.
KVON-Cavalcade, 3; Marriage License,

3:45.

4 to 5 p.m.
MUTH-Paw Perkins, 4; Newsreel,

4:30; Voincv James. 4:45.
KF1-Chas. Dillon:. 4; Maurice Orch.,

4:15; Bakers Notebook. 4:30.
KMPC-Studio Party, 4: Tapestries.

4:30; Hollywood Spotlite, 4:45.
KEC.A-Nat. Barn Dance, 4.
KHJ-CommunitV Hall, 4; Haven Rest,

4:15: Mutual F'riend, 4:45.
KFWB-Don Milligan. 4; Piano Paint.

Ings, 4:30: S. Hamblen. 4:45.
KIgg)-Santa Monica, 4; Talk, 4:30;
. Tea, 4:45.
KNX-Fietcher Wiley. 4.
KRKD-Music, 4; Venus Taylor, 4:15;

News, 4:45.
KFOX-Opportunity Man. 4.
KFAC-Looking Things Qvcr. 4; Vern.

on Steele. 4:15; Music, 4:30; Farm.
time, 4:45.

KGER-News, 4; Music, 4:15.
KVOE-Fulton Lewis, 4; Haven Rest,

4:15; Reading, 4:45.

5 to 6 p.m.
MITR-Volney James. 5: Music, 5:30;

Eventide Melodies, 5:45.
KP1-Tommy Riggs. 5; Conccrt, 5:30.
MIPC--Swing, 5; News, 5:15; Song

Dealer. 5:30.
KECA-Twilight Tales, 5; Tom Mix,

5:15; News, 5:30: Pinocchio. 5:45.
KRJ-News, 5; Shatter Parker. 5:15;

Jack Armstrong, 5:30; Orphan An-
nie. 5:45.

KPWII-Stuart Hamblen. 5.
MTH-News, 5; Serenade, 5:15.

OKNX-Jack wens, 5; Drram Dealer,
5:15; Talk, 5:30; News. o:45.

ISRK11-Gus Mack, 5; Race Results,
5:30.

KGM-Music. 5; Islanders. 5:15.
KFOX-News, 5; Orch.. 5:15.
KFAC-Music, 5; Whoa Bill. 5:30.
KGER-News Commentator, 5; Latin

Hour, 5:05.
KV0E-Talk. 5: Jack Armstrong, 5:30;

Orphan Annie, 5:45.
6 to 7 p.m.
MITR-Meloclics. 6: Waltz. 6:15; Cal.

Life Payments, 6:30: Newsreel. 6:45.KPI-Dr. I. Q., 6; Alec Templeton,
6:30.

KMPC-Mothers America. 6; 5 Sports
Final, 6:30: Felix de Cola. 6:45.

KECA-Green Hornet, 6: Concert. 6:30.
KILI-"Superman." 6: Swing. 6:15; John

B. Hughes. 6:30; Paging Past, 6:45.
MAVIS-News, 6; Strollin' Tom, 6:15;

Swing. 6:30.
KNX-Radio Theater, 6, 1 hr.
KRKD-Concert. 0.
KGM-Itallan MelodY, 6: Gold Hour,

0:30.
KNOX-News. 6; Talk, 6:15; Swing,

6:30: Hawaiian, 6:45.
KFAC-News. 6; Music, 6:15; L.A. City

College. 6:30; Monitor News. 6:45.
KGER-News. 6; Music, 6:15; Italian

Journal. 6:30.
KVOR-Shafter Parker. 6; Orch.. 6:15;

J. B. Hughes 6:30; Paging Past 6:45.

7 to 8 p.m.
FIRTH-Music, 7; Music. 7:30; News.

reel, 7:45.
KFI-Contented Prog., 7; roye Orch.,

7:30.
KMPC-Roth Orch.. 7: Listen In. 7:15:

Serenaders. 7;30; "That Was thc
Year." 7:45.

KECA-Stariet Fame March, 7; News,
7:30; JRCit Owens. 7:45.KILI-Ray G. Swing, 7; "This Is
Magic." 7:15; Lone Ranger. 7:30.

I:FWD-Inside Track. 7: In Gloaming,
'7:15; Ask the Stars. 7:30.

KNX-Lombardo Orch., 7;
"Blondle,"7:30.

KFSG-Evangelical. 745.
KRED-News. 7; % Time, 7:15; Music.

7:30.
KFOX-Music. 7; Labor Talk, 7:15;P. E. Gardner. 7:30; Young nrch.,

7:45.
KFAC-Sport Flashes, 7: Drama, 7:15;

Quartet, 7:30; County Review, 7:45.
KGER-Jewish Intl. 7:05; Immigration

Counsellor. 7:30.
KVOE-Orch.. 7; "Magic," 7:15; Lone

Ranger. 7:30.
8 to 9 p.m.
KMTR-Music, 8.
KFI-Waring Orch.. 8; "I Love Itys

tery,' 8:15; Concert, 8:30; Himber
Orch., 8:45.

M1PC-Amos 'n' Andy, 8, News, 8:15;
Arm Chair Hour. 8:3Q: "tan Ima.gine That?' 8:45.

MICA-Studio Darkroom, 8; Little OleHollywood, 8:30..Kill-Pull over 8; Radio
.Charades, 8:30; Happy Hollow, 8:45.
PINS-Concert, 8; Kash Kwiz. 8:30.

KNX-Amos 'n' Andy, 8,_ Lum, Abner,
8:15; Howard Shelton. News, 8:30.

KGM-Musle. News. 8.
KFOX-Rhythms. 8; Echoes. 8:15;

Young Omit, 8:30; Music, 8:45.
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Before 8 a.m.
ICMTIi-Calif. Theater. 5.
KFI-Melody, 6:45: News, 7:15; MusIC,

7:30; Sam Haves, 7:43.
K.1L ngNlg7t

Watchman, 6:30; Andy,
I,V Clock, 6:30; News, 7:30;
Serenade, 7:45.ICH,I-121se, Shine, 6; News, 7; Rise,

/ Shine, 7:15.AFWB-.Stmrise Melody, 6;' Music. 7;
News, 7:45.la,,VD-Spanish, 0; World on Air, 7;
Jubllce, 7:15.

RNX-Salute, 0; .' News, 7:30; Music,
7:40.KItKD-Doug DouRlas, 6; Doug Doug
las 6:45; News, 7:4a.

XG1F1,3-Concert 6: N ws, 7; Choral,
7:15; Songs, 31:30: Rtythm. 7:45.

XFOX-El Despertador. 6; Roundup,
7:30.KFAC-Alarm Block Klub 6; Pastor
Reynolds, 7; Music 7.30.

ICit 20; Purple Mule, 6:30 cAubrey Lee,
7:15.KVOE-Yawn Patrol, 7; News. 7:45.

8to9a.m.
X31TIt-Theater, 8.
KFI-Johnny ;11*urray, 8; News, 8:15:

AgRainst Storm,' 8:30; Guiding
Light, 8:45.

8311 c- Unity Word, 8:30.
KECA-Financial. 8; Young Dr. Ma-

lone. 8:15: Unclassics, 8:30; "May I
Come In?" 8:45.RIf,1-Victor Lindlahr. 8; News. Mu-
tual Friend, 8:30: Buckeye 4 8:45.

KFWB-Church, 8; Songs, 8:36: Med
Ical. 8.45.RFVD-Jubilee Wont;) Medical. 8:45.

H Nancylathlxoi u 8 3b;
a111MY

Children'8:45.
1CItIC1)-Music, 8; Employment. 8:30.
I:GFJ-Dance. 8: Medical, 8:45.
IiFOX-Headlines 8: Medical, 8:15;

Talk, 8:30; Health, 8:45.
Ti F:\C-News. 8: Music, 8:15: House

McGre 8.30.ICGEIt-Soul Patrol.' 8: \Ilzpah, 8:15;
Rev. Bennington. 8:45.

KVOE-Pay Envelope 8: Church. 8:15;
Keep Flt, 8:30; Buckeye 4, 8:45.

9 to 10 a.m.
ICJITIt-John Brown. 0: Remember

Time. 9:30; Medical. 9:45.
KFI-Career Alice Blair, 9; Kidoodlers.

0:15; Bridge. 9:30..IClll'C-News, 9; Music. 9:15; Organ,
9:30; College Capers, 9:45.

RECA-Singer. 0: Old Rambler, 9:15;
Farm Home. 0:30.

KH,1-Joan Abbey, 9 Mutual Friend,
9:15: Keyboard. 9:§0; Carters Elm
St.. 9:45.K4'U'lt-Ballards, 9: Chef Mllani, 9:15:
Melody. 9:30.

KFV1)-Music, 9: News, 9:15; Medical,
9: t0; Music. 9:43.

KNX-Kale Smith. 9: When Girl
Marries, 0:15; Romance Helen Trent,
9:30: Gal Sunday. 0:45.

RRKD-Records. 9: Gov't Weather Bu-
reau. 9:30; Records. 0:40.

FGF.1-Music, 9; Vocal, 0:45.
KFOX-Music. 9.KFAC-Inspirations, 0: Musical. 9:15;

Women in News. 0:30; ,Music, 9:45.
RGEIt-BrigRht Corner. 9:05; March

Ahead Time, 9:15; Earl Lee, 0:30;
Full Gospel. 0:43.

RVOE-County Gardens. 0; Organ,
9:15; Monitor News, 9:30; Carters
Elm St.. 9:45.

10 to 11 a.m.
KMTIt-Woman's World, 10; Hawai-

ian, 10:30.
KFI-Heart of Julia Blake 10: Music,

10:15; Song Fellow, 10:3d; Dr. Kate,
10:45.KMPC-Mildred Van, 10: Master Sing-
ers. 10:30: News 10:45.

RECA-Harry Baikin, 10:15; Beauty
Talk 10:30; Friendly Counsellor,
10:433.

RH.I-News, 10; Norma Young, 10:15;
Bachelor's Children, 10:45.

KFWB-Wade Lane, 10: Rhythm,
10:43; Union Mission. 10:30.

KFVD-Music, 10; Medical, 10:15; Un-
ton Mission, 10:30.

RNX-Goldbergs, 10: Life Can Be
Beautiful. 10:15; "Right to Hapnl
ness," 10:30; Fletcher Wiley. 10:45.

RRKD-Music, 10: P.T.A.. 10:30.
IiGFJ-News, Stocks. 10: Hawaiians,

10:15; Melody, 10:30; City Dwellers,
10:45.

r.FOX-News, 10; Music, 10:15.
KFAC-Serenade. 10; News, 10:30;

Gothic Tower, 10:45.
RGER Sunshine. 10; Rev. Ivle. 10:30.
KVOE-News, 10; Women's Clubs,

10:30: Bachelor's Children. 10:45.

11 a.m. to 12 Noon
KMTR-Salvation Army. 11: Mother's

America. 11:15; John Brown. 11:30.
RFI-Light of World, 11; Grimm's

Daughter, 11:15; Valiant Lady, 11:30;
Hymns. 11:45.

RMMPC-Music 11; Break Good 'News,
11:30; Ranch Boys. 11:45.

KECA-Reading. If: Know Your Child.
11:30: News, 11:45.

KH.1-Friendly Neighbors. 11: Eddie
Albrlght. 11:15; Forum Clinic. 11:30.

EFwtl-Bridge Prog. 11 America
Speaks, 11:15. Varieties, 11:30; News,

RFVD-News. 11; Piano, 11:30 Violet.
11:45.

RNX-Big Sister, 11; Aunt Jenny,
11:15: "Life Begins," 11:30; My Son,
1. 11:45.

RItKD-Paddock Flashes, 11; News,
11:30; Music, 11:45.

RGR7-News, Stocks, 11; Rhythm,
11:30.

RFOX-Piano. 11; Variety, 11:15;
F.I4.A.. 11:45.

RFAC-Music, 11; Home Beautiful,
11:30.

EGElt-News, 11: Cheerful Earful,
11:15; Tunesmith, 11:30.

RVOE- riendly Neighbors, * 11: Ha-
waiian, 11:15; George Fisher, 11:45.

12 to 1 p.m.
KMTR-Peter Potter, 12.
KFI-Marv Marlin, 12; Ma Perkins,

12:15; Young Family, 12:30; Vic,
Sade, 12:45.

30111C-Frolic. 12; Easter Egg Roll-
ing, 12:15; News, 12:30; Music, 12:45.
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KECA-"Orphans Divorce." 12: "Arran.
da Honeyman hill," 12:15; John's
Other 1Vlvfe, 12:30; Just Plain Bill,
12:45.

KHJ-News 12; Health, 12:15: Man-
hatters, 5:30; Play Bride, 12:45.

KFWB-Al Jarvis, 12; Holden,
12:45.

KFVD-Air Editor, 12; "It Might
Have Been." 12:30.

KNX-Society Girl. 12 , News, 12:15;
Recognize Tune? 12:3b; Richard Max-
well. 12.455.

KRKD-Music, 12; Saddle Pals. 12:30.
KGFJ-News, Stocks, 12; Medical;

12:15; Music, ' 12:30.
KFOX-Health, 12: News, 12:15; Or-

qgan 12:45.
K Netvs, 12 Piano, 12:45.
KGERGRIt-MUSIC, 12 Citrus Forum, 12:45,
KVOR-News 12; Garden, 12:15;

Bridge, 12:45,

lto2p.m.
KMTR-Dick Ross, 1; Markets.f 1:15;

Cal. Pension Sweepstakes. 1:30.
KFl-Road of Life, 1: Stella Dallas,

1:15; "Local Page," 1:30; Meet Miss
Julia, 1:45.

KSIPC-Sports, 1; On the Wall. 1:30.
KECA-Matinee 1; Music Educators,

.1:15 "Oh, ;fir, Dinwiddy," 1:30;
Matinee, 1:45.

KHJ-Air School, 1: McFarland.Twins,
1:30: Books 1:45.

KFWB-G. Xllison,. 1; Dixie Band,
1:45.

KFVD-News. ]:'Range Riders, 1:30;
Hawaiian, 1:45.

KNX-Kitty Kelly, 1; Myrt, Marge,
1:15; Hilltop House, 1:30; Stepmoth-
er.1:45.,

KRKD-News. 1: City Hall, 1:15; U.S.C.
Prog., 1:30; Music, 1:45.

KGFJ-Stocks, 1. -
KFOX-Music, 1.
KFAC-ReligQlous Sc. l..1; U.S.C. Prog.,

1:30: Organ, 1:45.
KGER-Parade, 1:05; Songs, 1:15; Trio,

1:30.
KVOF-Air School, 1; Books, 1:45.

2 to 3 p.m. .

KMTR-Stocks, 2; ; Bill Richman, 2:15;
Slivers, Snubs, 2.30; Concert, 2.45.

KFI-Girl Alone, 2; Midstream, 2:15;
Kitty Keene, 2:30; O'Nellls, 2:45.

H31PC-Air School, 2; News, 2:30; Air
Hostess, 2:45.

KECA-School News, 2;.Classics, 2:15.
KHJ-News, 2; American Language,

2:15; Johnson Family, 2:30; Piano,
2:45.

KFWB-Hits. 2; David Harutn, 2:15;
Music, 2:30.

KFVI)-"Let's Speak Out," 2; Organ,
2:15.

KNX-Kath,een Norris 2. Music News,
2:15: Happened In $ollywood, 2:30;
Scatter good Baines. 2:45.

KRKD-Henry Orch., 2; News, 2:30;
Hawallans, 2:45.

KGFJ-News, Stocks, 2;.Adult Educa.
tion, 2:'l5.

KFOX-Music. 2; David Harum, 2:15;
Bulletln, 2:30.

KFAC-Legion Auxiliary, 2: Hr. Good
Cheer, 2:16; Women's Clubs. 2:30.

KGER-Geo. Strange, 2; Music, 2:15;
Serenaders, 2:30.

KVOF-News. 2: Johnson Family, 2:30;
Cavalcade, 2:40.

3 to 4 p.m.
KMTR-Bill Richman, 3; Newsreel,

3:15 Music. 3:30; Music., 3:45.
KFh,ews Pictorial, 3 Show Without

Name. 3:15; Agnes White, 3:30: Wom
an's Magazine, 3:45.

KMPC-Air Hostess, 3; General Facts,
KEC 1-ClassslcsS33' Songs YouSWant a

Job," 3:30; 0 1 Abner, 3:45.
KHJ-Livingston Orch.. 3; Songs, 3:30;

Marrls e License, 3:45.
KFWB-Civic, 3; Organ, 3:15; - Varl

eties, 3:30.
KFVD-News, 3; Hot Wax. 3:15.
KNX-Lanny Ross. 3; Living Back.

rounds. 3:15; GIr1 Interne, 3:30;
World Tod y 3:45.

RRIID-Hawaiians, 3; Music, 3:30.
KGFJ-News Stocks 3; Orch., 3:15;

Concert. 3:130; Ramblers, 3:45.
KFOX-Theater, 3; Music, 3:30; News,

3:45.
KPAC-Concert. 3, 1 hr.
KGER-News, 3:05; Bob Cailin, 3:30;

Long each J.C., 3:45.
KVOI3:45-Cavalcade, 3; Marriage License,

3:45.

4 to 5 p.m.
KMTR-Paw Perkins, 4; Newsreel,

4:30: Volnev James. 4:45.
KFI-Chas. billon.. 4; Maurlce Orch.,

4:15: Bakers Notebook. 4:30.
KMPC-Studio Party, 4; Tapestries,

4:30; Hollywood Spotllte, 4:45.
KRCA-Nat. Barn Dance, 4.
KHJ-Community Hall, 4; Haven nest,

4:15: Mutual 1'rlend,4:45.
KFIVB-Don Milligan. 4; Plano Paint-

Inggs. 4:30; S. Hamblen. 4:45.
KFVD-Santa Monica, 4; Talk, 4:30;

Tea, 4:45.
KNX-Fletcher Wiley, 4.
KRKD-Music, 4; Venna Taylor, 4:15;

News, 4:45.
KFOX-Opportunity Man. 4.
KFAC-Looking Things Over. 4; Vern-

on Steele. 4:15; Music, 4:30; Farm.
time, 4:45.

KGRR-News, 4' Music, 4:15.
KVOF Fulton Lewis, 4; Haven Rest.

4:15; Reading, 4:45.

5 to 6 P.M.
KMTR-Volney James, 5: Music, 3:30;

Eventide Melodies, 5:45.
KFI-Tommy RIKgs. 5; Concert, 5:30.
KMPC-Swing; 5; News, 5:15; Song

Dealer. 5:30.
KECA-Twilight Tales, 5 Tom Mix,

5:SS; News, 5:30: Plnocchlo, 5:45.
KHJ-News, 5; Shafter Parker, 5:15;

Jack Armstrong, 5:30; Orphan An-
nie. 5:45.

KFWI]-Stuart Hamblen. 5.
KFVD-News 5; Serenade, 5:15.
KXX-Jack dwens, 5; Draam Dealer,

15 Talk, 5:30- News, o:45.
KRKIi-Gus Mack, 5; Race Results,

5:30.
KGF.I-Sluslc, 5; Islanders. 5:15.
KFOX-News, 5; Orch., 5:15.
KFAC-Music, 5; Whoa Bill, 5:30.
KGF,R-News Commentator, 5; Latin
I Hour, 5:05.

KVOF-Talk. 5: Jack Armstrong, 5:30;
Orphan Annie, 5:45.

6 to 7 p.m.
KMTR-,lfelodics, 6: Waltz, 6:15: Cal.

Life Payments, 6:30: Newsreel. 6:45.
KFI-Dr. I. Q., 6; Alec Templeton,

6i:30.
KMPC-Mothers America. 6; 5 Sports

Final. 6:30: Fellx de Cola. 6:45.
KECA-Green Hornet, 6: Concert. 6:30.
HMI-"Superman." 6: Swing. 6:15; John

B. Hughes. 6:30; Paging Past, 6:45.
KFWB-News, 8; Strollin' Tom, 6:15;

Swing. 6:30.
KNX-Radio Theater, 6, 1 hr.
KRKD-Concert, 6.
KGFJ-Italian Melody, 6: Gold Hour,

6:30.
KFOX-News. 6; Talk, .6:15; Swing,

6:30: Hawaiian 6:455.
KFAC-News. 6; Music, 6:15: L.A. City

College. 6:30; Monitor News. 6:45.
KGER-News.

Journal. 6:30.
6; Music, 6:15; Italian

KVOF,-Shifter Parker. 6: Orch., 6:15;
J. B. Hughes. 6:30; Paging Past 6:45.

7 to 8 p.m.
KMTR-Musfq 7; Music. 7:30: News-

reel, 7:45.
KFI-Contented Prog. 7; Kaye Orch.,

7:30.
KMIPC-Roth Orch. 7: Listen In, 7:15;Serenaders. 7:30; "That Was the

Year." 7:45.
KECA-Starlet Fame March, 7; News,

7:30; Jack Owens, 7:45.
KHJ-Ray G. Swing, 7;- "This Is

Magic; 7:15; Lone Ranger. 7:30.
KF W B-Inside Track, 7: In Gloaming,

7:15; Ask the Stars. 7:30.
KNX-Lombardo Orch., 7; "Blondle,"

7:30.
FFRG-Evangelical,. 7:45.
KRKD-News. 7: % Time, 7:1$; Music,

7:30.
KFOX-Music. 7; Labor Talk, 7:15;

P. E. Gardner. 7:30; Young Drch.,
7:45.

KFAC-Sport Flashes, 7: Drama, 7:15;
Quartet. 7:30; County Review, 7:45.

KGER-Jewish Intl. 7:05; Immigration
Counsellor, 7:30.

KVOE--=Orch.. 7: "Magic," 7:15; Lone
Ranger, 7:30.

8 to 9 P.M.
KMTR-Music, 8.
KFI-Warin Orch., 8; 'I Love a Mys-

tery," 8:15; Concert, 8:30; Himber
Orch., 3:45.

K\IPC-Amos 'n' Andy 8 News, 8:15;
Arm Chair Hour. 8:30; "ban You Ima-
glne That?" 8:45.

KECA=Studio Darkroom, 8; Little Ole
Hollywood 8:30.

KILL'-Pull bver Neighbor. 8: Radio
.Charades, 8:30; Happy Hollow. 8:45.

KFWVB-Concert, 8; hash Kwiz. 8:30.
KNX-Atnos 'n' Andy 8 Lum, Abner,

8.13; Howard Shelton, sews, 8:30.
KGF.1-Music. News. 8.
KFOX-Rhythms. 8 Echoes. 8:15;

Young Orch , 8 30; fualc, 8:45.

KFACrL.A. City College. 8; 40 Plus,
8:30.

KGER-Pull Oreb., 8:05.
KVOF.-Pull Over Neighbor, 8: Drama,

8:30: Baker Orch.. 8:45.
9 to 10'"p.m.
KMTR-Floyyd Johnson, 8; Merry Go

Round. 9:3U "U Score It 9:45.
KNI-"Once 1i on a hiltlnight," 9:

Hawthorne liouse. 9:30.
K311'C-Concert, 8; Hawaiian, 9:30:

News. 9:45.KECA-True or False, 9; News, 0:30;
Foster Orch., 9:455.

KHJ-Air Newspaver, 0: "Barbers
Beeville." 9:15: Nelson Orch., 9:30;
Fulton Lewis, 9:45.

KFWB-Happy Hollow. 9; News, 8:30;
Voice. Frlendshin. 9:45.

KNX-Tune Up TI e, 0; Art Baker,
9:30; Camera Club, 9:45.

KGFJ-Jewish internat. Hr., 9; Dance,
9:30.

KFSG--Conservatory, 9:30.
KFOX-News, 0; Melody, 9:15; Jasper

Orch., 9:30; Orcb., 0:45.
KFAC: Magic Hour, 9.
I{GER-City Long Beach, 0; Music,

9:30.
KVOE-News, 0 "Barbers Beeville,"

9:15;. Photo Quiz, 9:30; Fulton Lewis,
0:45.

10 to 11 P.M.
KMTR-Johnson Orch.; 10' Lopez

Orch.. 10:15; Newsreel. 105.
KFI-News, 10 Moonlight, 10:15;

Woodbury Orch., 10:30.
K News Talkm, 10:313 Bush Orch.

10:45.KECA-"Youth In oils,' 10; Philhar-
monla,' 10:15.

KHJ-A new Orch.. 10: What's Lat.
est? 10:30; lionglund Orch.. 10:45.

KFWB-Organ, 10; Dance: 10:15; Art
Tatutn, 10.30: Orch. 10:45.

KN\-Paul Sullivan. 10 U.S. Census,
Sports. 10:15; .enard Orch.. 10.30.

KFSG-Pianos. 10 John Webb, 10:30.
KGFJ-AIasonic bigest. 10; Music,

10:30.
KFOX-Commentator, 10; Orch., 10:30;

Orch., 10:45.
KFAC-Melody Hr.. 10.
KVOE-Agnew Orch.. 10; Hoaglund

Orch.. 10:30.

11 to 12 Midnight
KMTR-MClody Lane. 11.
KFI-Ravdzza Orch., 11; Wes Tourtel-

lotte. 21:30.
KMI'C-Star Symphony. 11.
KECA-Moving World. 11; Organ,

11:15.
KHJ-Pearl Orch., 11; Hawaiians,

11:30.
KFWII-Bowling, 11; "Music You

Want," 21:15.
KFVD-Jack, Bellboy, 11 to 4 n.m.
KNX-News, 11; Master Works, 11:15;

Strand Orch., 11:45.
KFSG-Players. 11 Prelu&, 11:30.
KPOX-Revue. 11. 1 hr.
KFAC-Henry Orch., 11: Music, 11:15.
KVOE-Pearl Orch., 11; Iiawallans,

11:30.

After Midnight.
K11PC-Swing Club, 12.
KHJ-Rhapsody in Wax, 12.
KNX-Merry do Round. 12.
KGFJ-Nite Owl to 6 a.m.

KRKIT,-Musicland Revue to 6 a.m.
KFAC-Mel Lo Mon to 6 a.m.
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